ORDINANCE NO. 22_02

By: Richard F. Weber

An Ordinance to repeal the limitation on a established by Substitute Ordinance No. 31-96 ar contributions from donors, other than the Bexley Bexley Youth Athletic Fund.	
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO: Section 1. That the provision of Substitute Ordinance No. 31-96 limiting deposits to the Bexley Youth Athletic Fund to contributions from the Bexley Youth Athletic Advisory Committee is hereby repealed, and the Auditor is hereby authorized to accept contributions from any and all donors given to support youth programs of the Bexley Recreation Department and to deposit such contributions in the Bexley Youth Athletic Fund, subject to the terms and conditions of such fund established by Substitute Ordinance No 31-96	
	e shall be in full force and effect from and after
Attest: Clerk of Council	President of Council
2/26/02 First reading 3/12/02 Second heading 3/26/02 Shird heading Passed.	Approved: 30, 2002 David H. Madison, Mayor